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Recently Deceased Members
March 2025



John Stefans
Harold Elwardt
Kenneth Tolbert
Robert Johnston

Roger Calvert
Dale McCauley

William Wantuck
Robert Overbeck

John K. Smith

Amadeo Nunez
Darold Parkey
Raymond Wilson
Edward Hitney
Frank Braman Jr.
Kevin Toth
Charles Kelly Jr.
Gary Gomorczak
Robert Jankowski
Richard Cosco

Frank Clarton

UA Card

912211
816137
836279
754652
1061249
1059253
934186
697877
1052959
989569
796460
1114694
941418
697603
1068072
983441
1007153
1034302
1007971
849663

Date of Death

3/3/2025
3/2/2025
2/27/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/8/2025
2/25/2025
3/9/2025
3/7/2025
3/13/2025
3/7/2025
3/6/2025
3/4/2025
3/5/2025
3/12/2025
3/15/2025
3/22/2025
3/26/2025
3/28/2025
3/25/2025

Years of Service

59 Year Member

67 Year Member
64 Year Member
71 Year Member
44 Year Member
44 Year Member
54 Year Member
72 Year Member
45 Year Member
56 Year Member
68 Year Member
33 Year Member
58 Year Member
74 Year Member
43 Year Member
56 Year Member
54 Year Member
49 Year Member
54 Year Member
65 Year Member



