

Recently Deceased Members

March 2025

Name	UA Card	Date of Death	Years of Service
John Stefans	912211	3/3/2025	59 Year Member
Harold Elwardt	816137	3/2/2025	67 Year Member
Kenneth Tolbert	836279	2/27/2025	64 Year Member
Robert Johnston	754652	3/5/2025	71 Year Member
Roger Calvert	1061249	3/5/2025	44 Year Member
Dale McCauley	1059253	3/8/2025	44 Year Member
William Wantuck	934186	2/25/2025	54 Year Member
Robert Overbeck	697877	3/9/2025	72 Year Member
John K. Smith	1052959	3/7/2025	45 Year Member
Amadeo Nunez	989569	3/13/2025	56 Year Member
Darold Parkey	796460	3/7/2025	68 Year Member
Raymond Wilson	1114694	3/6/2025	33 Year Member
Edward Hitney	941418	3/4/2025	58 Year Member
Frank Braman Jr.	697603	3/5/2025	74 Year Member
Kevin Toth	1068072	3/12/2025	43 Year Member
Charles Kelly Jr.	983441	3/15/2025	56 Year Member
Gary Gomorczak	1007153	3/22/2025	54 Year Member
Robert Jankowski	1034302	3/26/2025	49 Year Member
Richard Cosco	1007971	3/28/2025	54 Year Member
Frank Clarton	849663	3/25/2025	65 Year Member